Terms and Conditions - Rivers Edge Solar \$250 Referral Program

1. Introduction

- 1.1 The Rivers Edge Solar \$250 Referral Program (the "Program") allows participants to earn a \$250 referral fee for referring individuals who meet the solar requirements and sign up for solar panel installation with Rivers Edge Solar.
- 1.2 By participating in the Program, you agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions and any additional guidelines or rules provided by Rivers Edge Solar.
- 2. Eligibility
- 2.1 To be eligible for the Program, you must:
- 2.1.1 Create an account with Rivers Edge Solar.
- 2.1.2 Fill out the referral form provided by Rivers Edge Solar.
- 2.1.3 Share or re-post 10 of our social media posts on platforms such as Facebook, Twitter, or Instagram.
- 2.1.4 Like 10 of our social media posts on platforms such as Facebook, Twitter, or Instagram.
- 2.1.5 Ensure that the referred individual meets the solar requirements set by Rivers Edge Solar.
- 3. Referral Fee Payment
- 3.1 The referral fee of \$250 will be paid in the form of a visa gift card.
- 3.2 The visa gift card can be used at any establishment that accepts credit cards, online transactions, and ATM cash withdrawals.
- 3.3 The referral fee will be issued to the referrer once all the qualifications have been met, and the referred individual has signed up for solar panel installation with Rivers Edge Solar.
- 3.4 Rivers Edge Solar will contact the referrer via text message to provide updates throughout the referral and installation process.
- 3.5 The referral fee will be issued only after the installation of solar panels is completed and activated.

- 4. Limitations and Exclusions
- 4.1 The referral fee is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other form of compensation.
- 4.2 Rivers Edge Solar reserves the right to modify or terminate the Program at any time without prior notice.
- 4.3 Referrals made by employees or contractors of Rivers Edge Solar are not eligible for the referral fee.
- 4.4 Referrals that do not meet the solar requirements or fail to complete the installation process will not be eligible for the referral fee.
- 5. Privacy and Data Protection
- 5.1 By participating in the Program, you agree to the collection, use, and storage of your personal information by Rivers Edge Solar for the purpose of administering the Program.
- 5.2 Rivers Edge Solar will handle your personal information in accordance with applicable privacy laws and its Privacy Policy.
- 6. General
- 6.1 These Terms and Conditions constitute the entire agreement between the participant and Rivers Edge Solar regarding the Program and supersede any prior agreements or understandings.
- 6.2 These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Rockford, IL. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with the Program shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Rockford, IL.
- 6.3 If any provision of these Terms and Conditions is deemed invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

By participating in the Rivers Edge Solar Referral Program, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions.